| 33/17/2006 10:2   | 29 203329  |   |                             |  |   | AGE 01                        |
|---|--|---|-----------------------------|--|---|-------------------------------|
| юлы РТО-1585<br>-31-88  |  | REC   | 03-1                        | 17-2006  |   | ENT OF COMMEHO                |
|   | MGD,   |   |                             |  | 407-373   | and Trademark Offic           |
| Teb settings 🗢 🗢  |  | 5 🔻   | 103                         | 155635   | <b>V V</b>  | <b>•</b>                      |
|   | • Commissioner o   | of Patents and                                |                             |  | ned original documents o  |                               |
| 1. Name of convey   | ing pany(ies):   |   |                             |  | ress of receiving party(les   | •                             |
| Reinhard  |  |   |                             | Diet   | Kettenfabrik Rie<br>z GmbH u, Co.   | -yet a                        |
| (Assignment Executed: 5/24/04)  |  |   |                             | Internal Addres  | ss:   |                               |
| Additional name(s) of c   | onveying party(les) a  | attached? 🔾 Yé                                | as Xto                      |  | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   | •                             |
| 3. Nature of conve  | yance:   |   |                             |  |   |                               |
| Assignment  |  | 🔾 Merge                                       | r                           | Street Address   | Friedensinsel   |                               |
| <b>Security Agreement</b><br>Correction to Cover Sheet for  |  |   | <u>D-73432</u> P            | alen-Unterkocke  | n   |                               |
| Other As  | signment pr<br>corded at H   | reviously<br>Reel 0158                        | y<br>336.                   | Kinx Germa   | inyState:   | ZIP:                          |
| Execution Qaler _F  | rame 0876 c  | on 6/16/0                                     | 04.                         | Additional name(s)   | & acidress(es) attached7 🖸 Y  |                               |
| 4. Application numb   | xer(s) or patent n   | umber(s):                                     |                             |  |   | 4 <b>•</b>                    |
| If this document is   | being filed togeth   | er with a new                                 | application the             | a execution date of th   | e application is:   | 5                             |
|   | and we will be the second  |   | approxition, or             | o overallou offic of his   |   |                               |
| A. Patent Applic  |  |   |                             |  | •••   |                               |
| A. Patent Applic  | ation No.(s)   |   |                             | B. Patent No.(s  | •••   |                               |
|   | ation No.(s)   |   |                             |  | •••   | -                             |
| A. Patent Applic  | ation No.(s)   |   |                             | B. Patent No.(s  | •••   |                               |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,   | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who  | Addition                                      | ial numbers attac           | B. Patent No.(s  | •••   | votved:                       |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,<br>Name and addre<br>concerning docut<br>Name: <u>Mar</u>   | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who<br>ment should be m<br>the P. Stone  | Addition                                      | ial numbers attac           | B. Patent No.(s<br>hed? () Yes (No<br>6. Total number of   | )<br>applications and patents inv   |                               |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,   | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who<br>ment should be m<br>the P. Stone  | Addition                                      | ial numbers attac           | B. Patent No.(s<br>hed? Yes No<br>6. Total number of<br>7. Total fee (37 Ci  | )   |                               |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,<br>Name and addre<br>concerning docut<br>Name: <u>Mar</u>   | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who<br>ment should be m<br>the P. Stone  | Addition                                      | ial numbers attac           | B. Patent No.(s<br>hed? Yes No<br>6. Total number of<br>7. Total fee (37 Cl<br>Enclosed  | )<br>applications and patents inv<br>FR 3.41):\$  |                               |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,<br>Name and addre<br>concerning docut<br>Name:Max   | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who<br>ment should be m<br>ck P. Stone   | Addition<br>om correspon<br>nailed:           | ial numbers attac           | B. Patent No.(s<br>hed? Yes No<br>6. Total number of<br>7. Total fee (37 Cl<br>Enclosed  | )<br>applications and patents inv   |                               |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,<br>Name and addre<br>concerning docut<br>Name:Max   | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who<br>ment should be m<br>k P. Stone<br>25 Third  | Addition<br>om correspon<br>nailed:<br>Street | ial numbers attac           | B. Patent No.(s<br>hed? Yes No<br>6. Total number of<br>7. Total fee (37 Cl<br>Enclosed  | )<br>applications and patents im<br>FR 3.41):\$<br>to be charged to deposit a   |                               |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,<br>Name and addre<br>concerning docut<br>Name:<br>Internal Address:   | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who<br>ment should be m<br>ck P. Stone   | Addition<br>om correspon<br>nailed:<br>Street | ial numbers attac           | B. Patent No.(s<br>hed? Yes No<br>6. Total number of<br>7. Total fee (37 Cl<br>Enclosed<br>Authorized t  | )<br>applications and patents im<br>FR 3.41):\$<br>to be charged to deposit a   |                               |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,<br>Name and addre<br>concerning docut<br>Name:<br>Internal Address:<br><br>Street Address:                    | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who<br>ment should be m<br>k P. Stone<br>25 Third<br>4th Floor   | Addition<br>om correspon<br>nailed:<br>Street | nal numbers attac           | <ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s</li> <li>hed? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 Cl</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized t</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> <li>(Attach duplicate</li> </ul> | )<br>applications and patents im<br>FR 3.41):\$<br>to be charged to deposit a   |                               |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,<br>Name and addre<br>concerning docut<br>Name:<br>Internal Address:   | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who<br>ment should be m<br>k P. Stone<br>25 Third<br>4th Floor   | Addition<br>om correspon<br>nailed:<br>Street | al numbers attac            | <ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s</li> <li>hed? Yes No</li> <li>6. Total number of</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 Cl</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized t</li> <li>8. Deposit account</li> <li>(Attach duplicate</li> </ul> | )<br>applications and patents inv<br>FR 3.41):\$<br>to be charged to deposit a<br>a number:                                 | v deposit account             |
| A. Patent Applic<br>10/499,<br>Name and addre<br>concerning docut<br>Name:<br>Internal Address:<br><br>Street Address:<br><br>City:Stamfc | ation No.(s)<br>158<br>ss of party to who<br>ment should be m<br>k P. Stone<br>25 Third<br>4th Floor<br>ord Star<br>pnature.<br>knowledge and to | Addition<br>om correspon<br>nailed:<br>Street | val numbers attac<br>ndence | B. Patent No.(s<br>hed? Yes No<br>6. Total number of<br>7. Total fee (37 Cl<br>Enclosed<br>Authorized to<br>8. Deposit account<br>(Attach duplicate<br>THIS SPACE  | )<br>applications and patents im<br>FR 3.41):\$<br>to be charged to deposit a<br>t number:<br>copy of this page if paying b | account<br>ay deposit account |

.

PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0416

| 5/2 | 006 13:52 2033293729   | MARK P STONE  |  |
|-----|--|---|--|
|     | OTPE 12 0CT 2 8 2005   |   | RAFE   |
|     | 10-07-   | 2005  | U.S. DEPARTICENT OF CONTA  |
| 2   | Tab settings 0 0 0 V<br>To the Honorable Commissioner of   |   | 407-373<br>MTRec 7 PUT F 78 16 JUN 20<br>ed original documents or copy thereof |
|     | 1. Name of conveying party(les): 103025  | 9883  | is of receiving party(les):  |
| •   | Reinhard Smetz   | GmbH  | ettenfabrik Rieger &<br>u. Co.   |
|     | Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? [] Yas No   |   |  |
|     | 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address:   | Friedensinsel  |
|     | Socurity Agreement Change of Name  |   | Since 718:   |
|     | Execution Date: May 24, 2004   |   | SIITIO: ZIP:<br>audress(us) all'ruhuul? 🗆 Yaa 🖉 No                             |
|     | <ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10 49 °</li> <li>II this document is being filed together, with a new application,</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>   |   | application is: <u>May 24, 2004</u>  |
|     | II this document is being filed together, with a new application,<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  | application is: <u>May 24, 2004</u>  |
|     | II this document is being filed together, with a new application,<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>Additional numbers at<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Mark P. Stone  | B. Patent No.(s)<br>B. Patent No.(s)  | application is: <u>May 24, 2004</u>  |
|     | II this document is being filed together, with a new application,<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>Additional numbers at<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  | the execution date of the         B. Patent No.(s)         Lached?       Yes         6. Total number of a         7. Total fee (37 CF   |  |
|     | II this document is being filed together, with a new application,<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>Additional numbers at<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Mark P. Stone  | B. Patent No.(s)<br>B. Patent No.(s)<br>(ached? O Yes Da No<br>6. Total number of a<br>7. Total fee (37 Cl<br>Denclosed   | applications and patents involved:   |
|     | II this document is being filed together, with a new application,<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>Additional numbers at<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Mark P. Stone  | B. Patent No.(s)<br>B. Patent No.(s)<br>(ached? O Yes Da No<br>6. Total number of a<br>7. Total fee (37 Cl<br>Denclosed   | applications and patents involved: 1<br>FR 3.41):                              |
|     | II this document is being filed together, with a new application,<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>Additional numbers at<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:<br>Name:<br>Internal Address:<br>Street Address:<br>25 Third Street<br>4th Floor<br>City: Stamford<br>State: CT ZIP: 06905   | B. Patent No.(s)<br>B. Patent No.(s)<br>b. Patent No.(s)<br>b. Total number of a<br>c. Total fee (37 CF<br>C. Total fee (37 CF)<br>C. Total fee | applications and patents involved: 1<br>FR 3.41):                              |
|     | II this document is being filed together, with a new application,<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>Additional numbers at<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: Mark P. Stone<br>Name: Mark P. Stone<br>Internal Address:  | B. Patent No.(s)<br>B. Patent No.(s)<br>b. Patent No.(s)<br>b. Patent No.(s)<br>c. Total number of s<br>c. Total fee (37 Cl<br>C. Total fee (37 Cl) fee   | applications and patents involved: 1<br>FR 3.41):                              |
|     | II this document is being filed together, with a new application,<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>Additional numbers at<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name: Mark P. Stone<br>Name: Mark P. Stone<br>Internal Address:  | B. Patent No.(s)<br>B. Patent No.(s)<br>b. Patent No.(s)<br>b. Patent No.(s)<br>c. Total number of s<br>c. Total fee (37 Cl<br>C. Total fee (37 Cl) fee (37   | applications and patents involved: 1<br>FR 3.41):                              |
|     | II this document is being filed together, with a new application,<br>A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>Additional numbers at<br>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence<br>concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:<br>Mark P. Stone<br>Name:<br>Internal Address:<br>Street Address:<br>City: Stamford<br>9. Statement and signature.<br>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Info | B. Patent No.(s)<br>B. Patent No.(s)<br>b. Patent No.(s)<br>b. Patent No.(s)<br>c. Total number of s<br>c. Total fee (37 Cl<br>C. Total fee (37 Cl) fee (37   | applications and patents involved: 1<br>FR 3.41):                              |

•

PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0417

PAGE 07

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket

In consideration of value received, I, having a residence and post office address as stated below next to my name, the sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or a joint inventor (if plural inventors are listed below) of an invention described in an application for United States patent entitled:

## STOPPING POINT

sell and assign to

RUD-Kettenfabrik Rieger & Dietz GmbH u. Co.

a corporation of the Federal Republic of Germany having a business address at

Friedensinsel 73432 Aalen-Unterkochen Germany

its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as disclosed, shown and described in said application for United States patent concurrently herewith;

and in and to all applications for patent and patents for said invention, in all countries of the world, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and extensions thereof and all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property, including rights of priority, resulting from the filing of any of said applications; and I authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and I agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

| INVENTOR. SIGNATURE      | and DATE              | RESIDENCE AND POST OFFICE ADDRESS |
|--------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Sign: Rein Good of Junt  | Date:<br>May 24, 2004 | Eichendorffstraße 14              |
| Type:<br>SMETZ, Reinhard | Witness:              | 86720 Baldingen<br>Germany        |
| Sign:                    | Date:                 |                                   |
| Туре:                    | Witness:              |                                   |
| Sign:                    | Date:                 |                                   |
| Type:                    | Witness:              |                                   |
| Sign:                    | Date:                 |                                   |
| Type:                    | Witness:              |                                   |

## PATENT REEL: 017328 FRAME: 0418

\_ \_ .. \_ \_ \_

**RECORDED: 10/28/2005**